
SITE PLAN REVIEW AGENDA
Wednesday, October 22, 2025

1:30 PM
City of Tulare

ITEM No. 1 Preliminary Site Plan Review 
Site Plan No SP25-71
Project Title Kern Ave Square 
Description second floor restoration - Elks Building 

Applicant Michael Limas 
Property Owner MJL Investment Co 
APN 176-080-013
Location 128 E. Kern Ave 

ITEM No. 2 Preliminary Site Plan Review 
Site Plan No SP25-72
Project Title Four Star Subdivision 
Description mixed-use project with 2 residential lots 

Applicant Steven Macias per Mario Mattos 
Property Owner Mario & Jennie Mattos 
APN 164-130-008; 009
Location Intersection of Northridge and Prosperity 

ITEM No. 3
Site Plan No
Project Title
Description

Applicant
Property Owner
APN
Location

ITEM No. 4
Site Plan No
Project Title
Description

Applicant
Property Owner
APN
Location
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Steven Macias
Engineer
MIXED USE PROJECT WITH 2 LARGE RESIDENTIAL LOTS, 2 DUPLEX LOTS AND 32 SFR LOTS (5000 SF) 
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Engineer
STEVEN MACIAS 
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Engineer
131 E. KERN AVE. 
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Engineer
TULARE, CA 93274
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164-130-009
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PREPARED BY :
SEQUOIA CONSULTING, INC.
STEVEN J. MACIAS, PE
131 E. KERN AVE.
TULARE, CA 93274

OWNER INFORMATION:

MARIO AND JENNIE MATTOS
2393 BARDSLEY AVE
TULARE, CA 93274

SITE INFORMATION

APN: 164-130- 008,009
GROSS AREA: +/-8.05 ACRES (4.02 AC+4.03 AC)
SEWER SERVICE: CITY OF TULARE
STORM DRAIN SERVICE: CITY OF TULARE
WATER SERVICE: CITY OF TULARE
SOLID WASTE: CITY OF TULARE
ELECTRICAL SERVICE: SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON
GAS SERVICE: N/A - NO GAS WILL BE PROVIDED
TELEPHONE SERVICE: AT&T
FLOOD ZONE: X
EXISTING GENERAL PLAN DESIGNATION: B-RE (RESIDENTIAL ESTATE)

EXISTING ZONING: R-1-12.5
EXISTING USE: RESIDENTIAL
PROPOSED USE: MIXED USE

2 - ESTATE STYLE LOTS
2-  DUPLEX LOTS
32- SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL UNITS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 3 AND 4 OF A PARCEL MAP NO. 746, IN THE CITY OF TULARE, COUNTY OF TULARE, STATE
OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 8 OF MAPS, AT PAGE 46, TULARE COUNTY
RECORDS.
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